Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offici
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FINGERWORKS, INC.	Name: Apple Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Datc(s):	
November 26, 2007 and Execution Date(s): November 27,2 007	1 Infinite Loop
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Cupertino
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95014
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/203,692	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Glenn M. Kubota MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7 T-14-15 (07 CFD 4 04/5) 8 0 44)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkl.: 106842609200 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card
organia 220 Mear Lilli Officer	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 90013-1024	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (213) 892-5752	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (213) 892-5454	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952
Email Address: GKubota@mofo.com	Authorized User Name Glenn M. Kubota
9. Signature:	
	December 7, 2007
Signature	Date
Glenn M. Kubota, Reg. No. 44,197	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
Name of Person Signing	
Client Ref.: P3849US1	
I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the Fate	nt and Trademark Office Tacsimile no (571) 273-8300, on the date
shown below.	A

Daled: December 7, 2007

Signature:

**PATENT REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0381** 

\_\_ (Beverly S. Carter)

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fingerworks, Inc., ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at I Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 US, has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Apple Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at I Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 US ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements entitled: A METHOD OF INCREASING THE SPATIAL RESOLUTION OF TOUCH SENSITIVE DEVICES

that are disclosed in the patents and patent applications listed below:

U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/522,107 filed August 16, 2004; U.S. Patent Application No. 11/203,692 filed August 15, 2005; International Patent Application No. PCT/US2005/029270 filed August 15, 2005; Chinese Patent Application No. 200580027519.8 filed August 15, 2005; European Patent Application No. 05786737.6 filed August 15, 2005; Japanese Patent Application No. 2007-525885 filed August 15, 2005; and Korean Patent Application No. 10-2007-7003685 filed August 15, 2005.

including the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the patents and patent applications listed above, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto that have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) patents that may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) any cause of action relating to any of the foregoing patents or applications including the right to collect past damages.

ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for any of the foregoing in ASSIGNEE's own name.

Page (

PATENT REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0382 ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the patents listed above; and (3) do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the patents listed above and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

PATENT REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0383 This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Executed this <u>M</u> day of <u>M</u>, 2007.

FINGERWORKS, INC.

Peler Oppenheimer

President

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Peter Oppenheimer, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 26 day of November 2007.



Notary Public in and for the State of California

We, accept the terms of this Assignment

Executed this 27 day of November, 2007.

tichard J. Luttop, J.

Chief Patent Counsel and Asst. Secretary

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0384

### STATE OF CALIFORNIA

# COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Richard J. Lutton, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 27 day of November; 2007.

KATHRYN F. HALL
Commission # 1729343
Notary Public - California ganta Clara County
My Comm. Expires Mar 5, 2011

Notary Public in and for the

State of California

PATENT REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0385

**RECORDED: 12/07/2007**